

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 302/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2008 in WP No. 549/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MARATHWADA UNIV.COLLEGE LIB.ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice both on the application for condonation of delay as
also on the SLP.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER