

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1836/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2008 in WP No. 549/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MARATHWADA UNIV.COLLEGE LIB.ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Parnar,Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for R-5 appears and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Await service of notice on the remaining respondents.

List the matter on 1.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar