

1
ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1836/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2008 in WP No.549/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MARATHWADA UNIV.COLLEGE LIB.ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Mrs. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List it after a week.

|
|[VISHAL ANAND]
|COURT MASTER

| |
|[MADHU SUDAN]
|COURT MASTER

|
|
|